U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102656754 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Homac Mfg. Company Homac Manufacturing Company いってろっいり Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 12 Southland Road Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Ormond Beach State: FL Zip: 32174 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ✓ Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_Florida Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 1/14/04 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,019,689; A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,168,282; 2,170,179; 2,614,940 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 115.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath ✓ Enclosed & Gilchrist, P.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:\_\_\_\_\_ 255 South Orange Avenue 8. Deposit account number: **Suite 1401** City: Orlando State: FL Zip:32801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN January 20, 2004 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01/28/2004 MGETREHE 200000014 1019689 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP 02 FC:8522

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0906

## A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, HOMAC MANUFACTURING COMPANY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), previously owner of the U.S.

Trademarks, set forth below (hereinafter "the Trademarks");

1,019,689	granted	9/2/1975
2,168,282	granted	6/23/1998
2,170,179	granted	6/30/1998
2,614,940	granted	9/3/2002

and

WHEREAS, Homac Mfg. Company, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest it has in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of its business symbolized by the Trademarks and registrations thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

President

HOMAC MANUFACTURING COMPANY

State of Florida:

: ss.

County of Volusia:

On this  $1/9^{-1}$ day of before me personally appeared the aboye-named ASSIGNOR, MARK MCGRANE, to me personally known/provided identification

) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

SEAL

My Commission DD069633 Expires February & ROMDEMARK

REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 01/23/2004